
 
JAIPUR ENGINEERING COLLEGE & RESEARCH CENTRE, 

JAIPUR DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY 

IT Page 1 

 

 

 

 
 

 



 
JAIPUR ENGINEERING COLLEGE & RESEARCH CENTRE, 

JAIPUR DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY 

IT Page 2 

 

 

 

INDEXING 
IT Hackathon 4.0 

 

S.NO. ACTIVITY NAME PAGE NO. 

1 Notice for IT Hackathon 4.0 4 

2 What are our visions: 5 

3 Rules and Regulation of Hackathon 6 

4 Organizing Committee 7 

5 IT Hackathon 4.0 Problem Statements 8-14 
6 PR Message for Principal /Hod’s/ Faculty members/Participants 15 

7 IT Hackathon 4.0 Poster 16 

 IT Hackathon 4.0 Brochure 17 

8 IT Hackathon 2021 Itinerary 18-19 

9 Invitation letter for Inauguration 20 

10 
Participants List 

21-22 

11 1st Round Result 23 

12 Final Round Result Sheet 24 

13 Glimpse of the Hackathon 4.0 25-50 

14 Certificate  51-53 

15 Judges Feedback Analysis 54-58 

16 Participants Feedback Analysis 59-65 

17 Thanks mail 66 



 
JAIPUR ENGINEERING COLLEGE & RESEARCH CENTRE, 

JAIPUR DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY 

IT Page 3 

 

 

 

Redefine your limits…… 

To develop  quality professionals with sound footing of basic engineering principles, technical 

skills and exemplary professional conduct. Work for students overall development Unleashing the 

potential of students using their deep insights, personal experience, knowledge and other 

perspectives. Besides teaching and industrial training, the holistic development program will 

include conversational and discussions, techno- cultural activities, exercises, games, writing 

assignment, mock interviews, guest lectures by subject specialist and motivational speakers to 

enhance a student’s growth and success. Providing opportunities to bridge the gap between 

student and the external world to make students capable to face the corporate competitive 

environment. Students can show their talents while utilizing their skills, enhancing their 

knowledge and working capabilities and hence they can redefine their limits…… 
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IT HACKATHON 4.0 2021 

 
Subject- Proposal for event “IT- Hackathon” 

 
Department of Information Technology hosted the event, IT Hackathon 4.0 on  

28th June, 2021 from 9:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m (6 hours), an event where education meets   

Innovation. 

 
Programming is the 21st century's new lifestyle, new literacy. Hackathon is a practical hands-on 

event to solve problems through programming which involves creativity and critical thinking. It is an 

event that will gather all the zealous programmers together to make workable applications. 
 

For the Second & Third time, IT Hackathon was organized at JECRC campus by IT department on 

12
th

 September 2018 and 26
th

 September 2019 respectively, which were the beginning   of   the   

competitive   coding   arena   in   the   college. IT Hackathon 2.0 & 3.0 witnessed enthusiastic 

participation of many students working on innovative ideas and projects. The themes covered were 

food, fitness and e-commerce applications and library management system as examples. 

 

The judgment criteria included two rounds of judgment which considered parameters like proper 
idea representation, UI/UX design and completion of the project. The winners were awarded and 

certificates were provided to all. 

 

The event was an exceptional hit. IT Hackathon 1.0, IT Hackathon 2.0 & IT Hackathon 3.0 

served as a platform which inspired our teams to compete at a higher level and take their innovation 
forward. 

 

We are looking forward to continue the coding legacy this year as well with double enthusiasm and 
double fun. 
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What is a Hackathon: 

 

Hacking is an unorthodox way to solve problems, however, it is most often perceived negatively in 

the public. A hackathon is an event that gathers programmers with different skill sets to “hack”, or 

work collaboratively, on a software project. 

 

 
What are the visions of   IT Hackathon 4.0 : 

 

1. To Promote creativity and team working - IT Hackathon provides a platform for students to 

unleash their creativity and collaboration skills, two vital skills for future learning and career 

development, through coming up with ideas and building the product collaboratively. 

 
2. To Educate student’s developmental skills - Programming is the new literacy. Every industry, 

from finance to transportation, requires people who know how to program. By equipping 

students with development skills, more opportunities will open up for them in the future. 

 

3. To Promote “Developing Culture” - Developing culture encourages people to think out of the 

box. Students challenge themselves to create something new and to take ownership of what they 

create. These are important but often neglected experiences. 
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Rules and Regulation of Hackathon 

 
Rules & Regulations: 

 

 IT Hackathon 4.0 will be a 6 hours hackathon.  

  Students will finish building their projects and submit them to the online portals. 

  A panel of judges will decide on basis of the submissions  

  Prizes will be awarded based on the project’s creativity, execution and impact made to the target                   

users or the community  

 We will accept applications from a team of 2 students  

 It will be an online event  

  Participants can be from -:  1st year of all branches 2nd &3rd year and from IT Department  

  Participants can choose any platform for development.  

 There will be Two Round 

 

Judgement Criteria: 

 
● 40 percent marking will be on proper idea representation. 

● 30 percent marking will be for UI/UX design. 

● 30 percent marking will on completion of the project. 

 
Deliverables:  

 Winner certificates will be given to the top 3 teams. 

  E- Certification will be given to all participants. 

 Outcomes:  

 Establish a process of creative ideation  

 Rapid prototyping  

 Jump start product roadmap  

 Come up with a future roadmap list  

 Promote cross-functional collaboration across engineering and non-engineering teams  

 To represent IT Department in various Hackathon. 

 



 
JAIPUR ENGINEERING COLLEGE & RESEARCH CENTRE, 

JAIPUR DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY 

I.T Page 7 

 

 

Organizing Committee of IT Hackathon 4.0 
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IT Hackathon 4.0 Problem Statements 
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Promotion Message/Email for All Hod’s/Students 
 
The IT department, JECRC Jaipur  is going to organize  *IT Hackathon 4.0*, a one day event where students 

irrespective of their branches and year can participate and showcase their Ideas. 

 

So it's time to take your knack for the hack and put it for some problem solving in *IT Hackathon 4.0* . Here we 

provide you tracks which are related to emerging technologies and social fields aim to expand the participant’s 

horizon so as to spark innovation. This will not only include brainstorming but includes cool ideas with the best 

solutions. 

 

Based on this hackathon, IT Department will recognise student's strength and will promote such students to bigger 

platform. So bring out your best and get the chance to participate in the further hackathon on a larger scale. 

 

 

*Date:* 28th June-2021 

*Time:* 9:30 AM-3:30 PM 

*Max team members:* 2 

*NO REGISTRTION FEES* 

 

We have limited number of seats which will be on First Come First Serve basis. Fill in the form fast to participate in 

this event. 

Google form link 

https://forms.gle/ruRJvmBH62PxuCBG8 

 

*Also Join This Google Classroom after registration* 

https://classroom.google.com/c/MzY0NTExNjU0ODM2?cjc=spjg7ly 

 

*E-Certificate will be given to every participant* 

 

Event coordinator 

Naveen Kedia 

Assistant Professor 

 

Contact us for any queries 

3rd Year: 

Hitesh harsh [9461661857] 

Shivansh Khandelwal [9680589623] 

 

2nd Year: 

Aishwary Goswami [9509825122] 

Ujjwal Mittal [8209658878] 

 

1st Year: 

Kunal Sharma [8949842517] 

Mahak Chouhan[87695 18424] 

https://forms.gle/ruRJvmBH62PxuCBG8
https://classroom.google.com/c/MzY0NTExNjU0ODM2?cjc=spjg7ly
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IT Hackathon 4.0 Promotion Poster 
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IT Hackathon 4.0 Promotion Brochure/Flex 

          

 

IT Hackathon 4.0 Itinerary 
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Invitation Letter for Principal Sir/ Teachers/Students 
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                                            Participants List 
Team 

No Participant Mail  Certificate Type 

32 

Kinshuk Bansal kinshukbansal.cse24@jecrc.ac.in  Participant 

Lakshya Tambi lakshyatambi.cse24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

35 

Mehul Kumawat mehkumawat@gmail.com Participant 

Mananya Gaur mananyagaur.it24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

39 

Rajat Sharma rajatsharma.it24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

Rishika Jain rishikajain.it24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

40 

Anirudhi Thanvi ani12thanvi@gmail.com Participant 

Raghav Sharma rs1151015@gmail.com Participant 

41 

Nandini Trivedi nandinitrivedi.cse24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

Ojasvi Sharma ojasvisharma.cse24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

43 

Utkarsh Dubey utkarshdubey.cse23@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

Ritik Singhal ritiksinghal.cse23@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

44 

Saurabh Pandey saurabhpandey.it23@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

Pranjal Jain pranjaljain.ee23@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

45 

Rohit khandelwal rohitkhandelwal.it23@jecrc.ac.in  Participant 

Puneet Kumar Saini Puneetkumarsaini.it23@jecrc.ac.in  Participant 

16 

Prajjwal Bhargava prajjwal.b99@gmail.com Participant 

Shlok Pandit prajjwal.b99@gmail.com Participant 

17 

Kirty gupta Kirtygupta.it23@jecrc.ac.in  Participant 

Deeksha gupta Deekshagupta.it23@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

18 

Prateek Singh prateeksingh.cse24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

Mohammed Bilal Sheikh mohammedbilalsheikh.cse24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

19 

Kamal verma Kamalverma.it24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

Aksha mishra Akshamishra.it24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

23 

Neha Mangal nehamangal.cse24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

Jyoti Soni jyotisoni.ece24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

24 

Rishika Sharma rishikasharma.it24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

Aarti Solanki rishikasharma.it24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

25 

Naman mathur Namanmathur.cse24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

Kunal sahu Kunalsahu.cse24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

29 

Hardik Jhalani hardikjhalani.cse24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

Khushi khandelwal khushikhandelwal.cse24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

30 

Kaustubhi Agrawal kaustubhiagrawal.cse24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

Diya Jain diyajain.cse24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 
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49 

Himanshu Sahu hsahu615@gmail.com Participant 

Pradhumn Singh Parihar singhpradhumnparihar@gmail.com Participant 

60 

Parth Sharma parthsharma.ece22@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

Kaushal Sharma kaushalsharma.ece22@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

46 

Vaibhav Sharma B2 -85 vaibhavsharma.it22@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

Siddharth Jain siddarthjain.it22@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

1 

Kunal Mod kunalmod.it23@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

Abhay Sharma abhaysharma.2cse23@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

2 

Aastha sarswat aasthasarswat24@gmail.com Participant 

Aashi jain  aashijain.cse23@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

8 

Divyanshu Agrawal divyanshuagrawal.it24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

Chirag Garg chiraggarg.it24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

9 

Abhimanyu gabhrani Abhimanyugabhrani.cse24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

Apoorva jain Apoorvajain.cse24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

10 Piyush jaiswal piyushjaiswal.cse24@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

12 

Shyam Garg shyamgarg.it23@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

Siddharth Jain siddharthjain.it23@jecrc.ac.in Participant 

         

 
IT HACKATHON 4.0 (First Round Result) 

 
         

S.No 

Team 

No. Team Name Member1 Member2  

Presentation 

(40 Marks) 

 

Innovation 

of Solution 

(30 Marks) 

Impact of 

solution 

(30 

Marks) 

Total(100 

Marks) 

1 46 Multiprocessor  

Vaibhav Sharma 

B2 -85 Siddharth Jain 40 30 25 95 

2 1 Hotwire Kunal Mod Abhay Sharma 35 25 25 85 

3 9 Team eliteX 

Abhimanyu 

gabhrani Apoorva jain 35 25 25 85 

4 8 Binary Beasts 

Divyanshu 

Agrawal Chirag Garg 30 25 25 80 

5 41 CODX Nandini Trivedi Ojasvi Sharma 32 23 23 78 

6 40 

Double 

Trouble Anirudhi Thanvi Raghav Sharma 29 24 24 77 

7 45 Logicals  Rohit khandelwal  

Puneet Kumar 

Saini  30 23 23 76 

8 18 

Code 

Monkeys Prateek Singh 

Mohammed Bilal 

Sheikh 25 25 25 75 

9 12 Sharan Shyam Garg Siddharth Jain 30 20 25 75 

10 29 

Coding 

warriors 3 Hardik Jhalani 

Khushi 

khandelwal 20 25 25 70 
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IT HACKATHON 4.0 (Final Result) 
 

Winner of Hackathon 4.0 
 

Name E-Mail-Id Position 

Prateek Singh prateeksingh.cse24@jecrc.ac.in Winner 

Mohammed Bilal Sheikh mohammedbilalsheikh.cse24@jecrc.ac.in Winner 

Vaibhav Sharma B2 -85 vaibhavsharma.it22@jecrc.ac.in 1st Runner-up 

Siddharth Jain siddarthjain.it22@jecrc.ac.in 1st Runner-up 

Kunal Mod kunalmod.it23@jecrc.ac.in 2nd Runner-up 

Abhay Sharma abhaysharma.2cse23@jecrc.ac.in 2nd Runner-up 
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Glimpses of IT Hackathon 4.0 
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Certificates 
 

                           Winner Certificate: 
 

 
 
                  Runner-up Certificate: 
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                  Coordinator Certificate: 

 
 

Judge Certificate: 
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Participant Certificate: 
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FEEDBACK FORM 
 

IT HACKATHON 4.0 Feedback (2020-21) 

 

                  Judges Feedback form 
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         Judges Feedback Analysis 
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          Event Feedback form 
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        Event Feedback Analysis 
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Thanks Mail to Principal/HoDs/Faculties/Participants 
 

 

 


